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BRITANNIA 
B. Transactions during the period 1 October 2018 to 31 March 2019 ,. 

Nature of transaction 

Travetung expenses 

Go Airlines (India) Limited 

Inter-corporate deposits redeemed I repaid 

Go Airlines (India) Limited 

Purchase of finished goods I consumables and ingredients 

Nalanda Biscuits Company Limited 
Sunandara.m Foods Private Limited 

Total 

Relatioashlp 

Other relaled party 

Other related party 

Associate 

Associate 

Contributions during tbe year (includa Employea' share and contribution) 
Britannia Industries Limited Management Staff Provident Fund 
Britannia Industries Limited Covenanted Staff Gratuity Fund 
Britannia Industries Limited Non Covenanted Staff Gratuity Fund 

Britannia Industries Limited Covenanted Staff Pension Fund 
Britannia Industries Limited Otlicers Pension Fund 

Total 

Interest income 

Bombay Dyeing & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 
Go Airlines (India) Limited 

Mr. V arun Berry 

Total 

Recovery of Guest House Expenses 

Bombay Dyeing & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 
The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation Limited 

Go Airlines (India) Limited 

Total 

Reimbursement of travelling expenses 

Bombay Dyeing & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 

Total 

Key maJlllgement personnel compensation 

Short-term employee benefits 

Post-employment detined benefit 

Other long term benefits 

Share based payments 

Sitting tees 

Commission 

Travelling expenses & others 

Britannia Industries Limited 
Prestige Shantiniketan, The Business Precinct 
Tower C, 16th & 17th floor, Whitefield Main Road 
Mahadevapura Post, Bengaluru-560048 
Fax No: 080 37687486. Board No: 080 37687100 

Post 
employment benefit plan entities 

Other related party 
Other related party 

KMP 

Other related party 
Ultimate Holding Company 

Other related party 

Other related party 

Rs. in crores 

Oct'l8- Mar'l9 

0.46 

25.00 

44.23 
39.84 

84.07 

6.62 
0.85 
!.52 
0.12 

0.14 
9.25 

17.59 
17.93 
0.17 

35.69 

0.20 
O.QI 
0.03 

0.24 

0.70 

0.70 

5.62 

0.20 

0.05 

8.15 

0.53 

5.60 

0.09 
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BRITANNIA 

Nature oftransaetion 

Loan repaid by KMP 

Mr. Varun Beny 

Share of current year·proflt I (loss) 

Klassik Foods Private Limited 
Nalanda Biscuits Company Limited 
Sunandamm Foods Private Limited 

Sale of goods I consumables and ingredients 

Nalanda Biscuits Company Limited 
Sunandaram Foods Private Limited 
Go Airlines (India) Limited 

Total 

C. Related Party Closing Balances as at 31 March 2019 

Particulars 

Outstanding - net receivables I (payables) 

Klassik Foods Private Limited 

Nalanda Biscuits Company Limited 

Sunandamm Foods Private Limited 

The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation Limited 
Bombay Dyeing & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 
Go Airlines (India) Limited 

Total 

Investments {including goodwill) 

Nalanda Biscuits Company Limited 

Sunandaram Foods Private Limited 

Total 

Relationship 

KMP 

Associate 
Associate 
Associate 

Associate 
Associate 
Other related party 

Relationship 

Associate 

Associate 

Associate 

Ultimate Holding Company 
Other related party 
Other related party 

Associate 

Associate 

All the related party transactions are at arms length price and in the ordinary course of business. 

Britannia Industries Limited 
Prestige Shantiniketan, The Business Precinct 
Tower C, 16th & 17th floor, Whitefield Main Road 
Mahadevapura Post, Bengaluru-560048 
Fax No: 080 37687486, Board No: 080 37687100 

Rs. in erores 

Oet' 18- Mar' 19 

14.96 

(1.05) 

0.10 
0.07 

(0.88) 

0.94 
1.93 
0.13 
3.00 

Rs. in crores 

AsatMar'l9 

0.04 

(1.54) 

4.17 

0.06 
353.08 
335.12 

698.93 

0.84 

0.20 

1.04 
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